
Art. No. 48735030 Drain tap w/exhaust. - Type F9128-1 - DIN 55 - red 
Art. No. 48742000 Drain tap w/exhaust. - Type F9129-1  - DIN 60 - red 
              
              
                           
 

  
 
 
  

Dansk Transport Emballage A/S · Oksbølvej 97 · Hammelev · DK-6500 Vojens · Tlf.: +45 74 59 16 80 ·  www.dtemballage.dk  · Email: info@dtemballage.dk 

[1] 

 
 

Declaration of Conformity 

 

Food contact material: 

- F9128-1, Kps.hane FLUXX K51 m. udluft. 19 mm udløb 

- F9129-1, Kps. hane FLUXX K61 m. udluft. 19 mm udløb 

 

ScanDrums A/S confirms that the above-mentioned item is approved for food contact according to the following regulations: 

- Regulation of 10/ 2011 and subsequent changes 

- Regulation 1935/2004 of 27. October 2004 and subsequent changes 

- Regulation 2023/2006 of 22. December 2006 and subsequent changes 

- Regulation (DK) 681 of 25/05/2020 and subsequent changes 

 

Restrictions: Packaging made of HDPE does not contain substances for which are established restrictions and/or specifications in 

accordance with Annex 1 of regulation 10/2011. 

 

Use: Packaging suitable to come into directly food contact incl. 95% ethanol. 

 

Tests has proved that packaging in HDPE meets the requirement of an overall migration of maximal 10 mg/dm2 according to Regulation 

10/2011. 

 

Packaging is fit for use in any long-term storage at room temperature or below, including heating up to a temperature of 70 °C for up to 2 

Hours or heating up to 100 °C for up to 15 minutes. 

 

The ration of surface area in contact with food and volume used to establish that the packaging complies with applicable requirements, 

is: 

6 dm2/ kg. 

 

Documentation: 

Any further documentation (migration test and/or – calculations) will be provided on request of the authorities. 

 

 
 
 
The statement is based on data and documentation received from the manufacturer. We can, if desired, submit additional 
documentation / specifications. 
 
 
 
 
Vojens d. 24.06.2024 
Dansk Transport Emballage A/S 
 
Michael Gabelgaard Minke   
QM 

http://www.dtemballage.dk/
mailto:info@dtemballage.dk

